

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26728/2013

C.I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUPITER BIO-SCIENCE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, respondent company was ordered to be wound up by the High Court of Karnataka. Hence, process the matter as per Rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.03.20
11:01:32 IST
Reason: