

Listed on : 31.03.2017
Court No. : 2
Item No. : 9

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 26728 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S JUPITER BIO-SCIENCE LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013 , when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole Respondent. Unserved cover containing show cause notice was received back with remarks, "Company closed".

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed correct address of the Official liquidator stating therein that Respondent Company was order to be wound up by the High Court of Karnataka which is not party in the matter(Copy enclosed).

Thereafter the matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for completion of service from time to time and lastly listed on 18th March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"As per office report, respondent company was order to be wound up by the High Court of Karnataka. Hence, process the matter as per Rules."

The Office Report for Directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR