

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26728/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2011 in ITA No. 737/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUPITER BIO-SCIENCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Ad.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master